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Accessible to all CHIC members, our single provider Adapted Bathrooms Framework can supply
quality materials for adapted bathrooms to our members with relevant associated support
services to provide an efficient, value for money procurement route.

AKW provides:

• Survey Services
• Technical support and Advice
• Supply of Adapted Bathroom Materials
• Quality assurance support for guarantee of materials.

As well as providing compliance, quality and best value to members, the CHIC framework for
Adapted Bathrooms Material Supply and associated Services supports a streamlined process
from the award of a contract (call-off) to completion of a project and aims to satisfy
competitive market prices, streamlined and efficient procurement, instant access to project
data, delivery periods guarantee, service level guarantee and high quality standards.
CHIC has appointed a single service provider to this framework.

AKW Medicare Ltd

AKW bring accessible bathroom ideas to life, to make buying and specifying decisions even
easier. Their bathroom products are optimally designed for maximum comfort, conforming to
national standards for guaranteed quality and specially developed, although not exclusively,
for users with reduced mobility.
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MORE ABOUT CHIC
CHIC is a not for profit, member owned and governed asset management consortium.
We offer a wide selection of services for our members in the affordable housing sector,
for other public sector bodies and for charities. We provide procurement and contract
support solutions, delivering savings, efficiencies and added social value.

Membership
Membership of CHIC is open to any housing association, public sector body or charity. It is free to join and
members can use as few or as many of our services as they choose.

Services
CHIC provides a comprehensive selection of services. Together, these provide a full suite of contractor and supply
chain solutions for affordable housing landlords and other public sector bodies, across their asset management
and development programmes. All services are underpinned by a range of frameworks, a dynamic purchasing
system (DPS) and some long-term contracts.
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MEMBER SERVICES SUPPLY CHAIN

THE TEAM
Please get in touch

CHIC supports members to secure access to a wide range of contractors, suppliers, merchants and
consultants from our frameworks and contracts, through mini-competition or direct award. We fully support

the procurement process, with dedicated member services and supply chain management support.
 

Once contracts are awarded, we provide ongoing member advice and reporting, including comprehensive
commercial catalogue management and value for money reporting.

FIND OUT MORE AT
WWW.CHICLTD.CO.UK

OR SPEAK TO US AT
ENQUIRIES@CHICLTD.CO.UK
0121 759 9990

NEED MORE
INFORMATION?

Giles Newman | gnewman@chicltd.co.uk 
Head of Merchant Services

 
Mike Harris | mharris@chicltd.co.uk 

Partnership Manager
 

Manjit Sanghera | msanghera@chicltd.co.uk  
Supply Chain Manager

 

Stephen Sharman | ssharman@chicltd.co.uk 
Member Services Director (London & South East)

Vicki Clements | vclements@chicltd.co.uk 
Head of Member Services (East)

Joanne Heyes | jheyes@chicltd.co.uk 
Head of Member Services (North)

Liam Gratty | lgratty@chicltd.co.uk 
Head of Member Services (West)

Jackie Leonard | jleonard@chicltd.co.uk 
Head of Member Services (Wales)

Sarah Davey | sdavey@chicltd.co.uk 
Head of Development


